900266993 09/24/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Business Property Lending, Inc.	FORMERLY Heller Financial, Inc.	09/19/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FTR, Inc.
Street Address:	905 Parkview Boulevard
City:	Lombard
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60148
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2289054	FIFTEEN MINUTES OF PREDICTABILITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128278185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 312-781-6013

Email: chicago.trademarks@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Kathryn Starshak
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3714851-014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn Starshak
Signature:	/Kathryn Starshak/
Date:	09/24/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Security Release for 15 Minutes of Predictability#page1.tif source=Security Release for 15 Minutes of Predictability#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005116 FRAME: 0744 **- \$40.00** 22890

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS is dated as of this 19th day of September, 2013 by Busines Property Lending, Inc. (formerly known as Heller Financial, Inc.) ("Grantee")

WHEREAS, Grantee and FTR, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("Grantor"), entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 28, 1999 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement granted Grantee a security interest in, among other things, the trademarks, tradenames, trademark registrations, service marks, trade styles, terms, designs and trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto ("Trademarks") as security for certain obligations owed to HFI (the "Obligations");

WHEREAS, Grantee recorded the Trademark Security Agreement on October 28, 1999 at Reel: 001994, Frame: 0515 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Obligations have been satisfied and Grantee has agreed to release its security interests in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby agrees as follows:

Grantee hereby fully releases and terminates its security interests in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill of Grantor's business connected with or symbolized by Trademarks, and any and all proceeds of any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claims by Grantor against third parties for infringement of the Trademarks or of any license with respect thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release of Trademarks to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

	SINESS PROPERTY LENDING, INC. merly known as Heller Financial, Inc.)
Ву:	- Aglad
Name:	Gregory Vieceli
Title:	E.V. P.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005116 FRAME: 0745

Schedule A

to

Release of Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration No.	Date
Trialogue Selling	1,664,824 (U.S.)	11/19/91
	673,320 (Australian)	10/97
	794,487 (Canadian)	07/97
Power Meetings	2,082,036	07/22/97
Fifteen Minutes of Predictability	2,289,054	10/26/99

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

FTR, Inc. has submitted a trademark application to register "Product Profiles.

Mark	Serial No.	Date
Managing the Automated	75/568.176	10/05/99
Platform		
Desktop Mentor	75/571,613	10/16/98
Performance Pathway	75/572,143	10/16/98

TRADEMARK REEL: 005116 FRAME: 0746

RECORDED: 09/24/2013